STAG Predecessor Group.   The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments
related to the indebtedness, of STAG Predecessor Group as of December 31, 2009:

Payments by Period

Total
Less than

1 year 1-3 years 3-5 years
More than

5 years
unaudited

(dollars in thousands)
Principal payments(1) $ 212,132 $ 4,573 $ 207,559 $ � �
Interest payments�fixed rate debt 16,982 8,151 8,830 � �
Interest payments�variable rate debt 5,119 2,545 2,574 � �
Obligations under ground leases � � � � �

Total $ 234,233 $ 15,269 $ 218,963 $ � �

(1)
The terms of the Anglo Master Loan Agreement also stipulate that a capital improvement escrow be funded monthly in an amount equal to the
difference between the payments required under a 25-year amortizing loan and a 20-year amortizing loan.

   On a Pro Forma Basis Before Paydowns.   The following table sets forth our principal obligations and commitments, including periodic
interest payments related to the indebtedness outstanding as of June 30, 2010, on a pro forma basis, other than pro forma paydowns from the
proceeds of this offering:

Payments by Period

Total
Less than
1 year(3) 1-3 years(4) 3-5 years(5)

More than
5 years

unaudited

(dollars in thousands)
Principal payments(1)(2) $ 391,431 $ 2,972 $ 299,300 $ 3,258 $ 85,901
Interest payments�fixed rate debt 61,677 8,808 28,317 11,149 13,403
Interest payments�variable rate debt 3,828 1,252 2,576 � �
Obligations under ground leases 5,336 55 329 229 4,723

Total $ 462,272 $ 13,087 $ 330,522 $ 14,636 $ 104,027

(1)
The terms of the Anglo Master Loan Agreement also stipulate that a capital improvement escrow be funded monthly in an amount equal to the
difference between the payments required under a 25-year amortizing loan and a 20-year amortizing loan.

(2)
Management company debt of $2.8 million has no stated maturity date and is not included in this table.

(3)
Period from July 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010.

(4)

Edgar Filing: STAG Industrial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

93

Period from January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013.

(5)
Period from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

74

Edgar Filing: STAG Industrial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

[…]

In addition to the contractual obligations set forth in the table above, we expect to enter into employment agreements with certain of our
executive officers. These employment agreements provide for salary, discretionary bonus, incentive compensation and other benefits, all as more
fully described under "Management�Employment Agreements."

Consolidated Indebtedness to be Outstanding After this Offering and Giving Effect to the Financing Transactions

   As of June 30, 2010, we had, after pro forma paydowns, total outstanding debt of approximately $166.9 million secured by 89 of our
properties. The weighted average annual interest rate on our consolidated indebtedness would have been 5.8% (after giving effect to our interest
rate swaps). On a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2010, we had no long-term debt exposed to fluctuations in short-term interest rates.

75

Edgar Filing: STAG Industrial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

95

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL
CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

   The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the indebtedness outstanding as of June 30, 2010 on a pro forma basis:

Loan Principal Fixed/Floating Rate Maturity
(dollars in thousands)

Fixed Rate and Variable
Rate Swapped to Fixed Rate
Anglo Master Loan
(Fund III)(1) $ 72,972 LIBOR + 3.00%(2) 5.17% 1/31/2012
CIGNA Investment, Inc.
(STAG GI) 62,500 Fixed 6.50% 2/1/2018
CIGNA Investment, Inc.
(STAG GI) 22,893 Fixed 5.75% 2/1/2018
CIBC, Inc. (STAG GI) 8,550 Fixed 7.05% 8/1/2027
RBS Citizens/Bank of
America (Fund IV)(3) � LIBOR + 2.25%(4) 4.23% 7/25/2011
RBS Citizens/Bank of
America (Fund IV)(5) � LIBOR + 2.25%(6) 3.92% 7/25/2011

Subtotal $ 166,915

Variable Rate
Anglo Master Loan
(Fund III)(7) � LIBOR + 3.00% 3.35% 1/31/2012
Anglo Bridge Loan
(Fund III)(8) � LIBOR + 4.25% 4.60% 1/31/2012
RBS Citizens/Bank of
America (Fund IV)(9) � LIBOR + 2.25% 2.60% 7/25/2011
RBS Citizens/Bank of
America (Fund IV)(10) � LIBOR + 3.00% 3.35% 7/25/2011

Subtotal $ 0

Total/Weighted Average $ 166,915 5.8%

(1)
Secured by certain properties of Fund III. It is anticipated that $84.8 million of the total loan balance of $157.8 million will be paid down with offering
proceeds resulting in a pro forma balance of $73.0 million.

(2)
Swapped for a fixed rate of 2.165% plus the 3.00% spread for an effective fixed rate of 5.165%. The swap expires at the maturity date of the loan.

(3)
It is anticipated this loan balance of $45.0 million will be paid down in full with offering proceeds resulting in a pro forma balance of zero.

(4)
Swapped for a fixed rate of 1.98% plus the 2.25% spread for an effective fixed rate of 4.23%. The swap expires at the maturity date of the loan.